These sensitivities represent the after-tax impact, assuming
a tax rate of 30%.

The sensitivities are not forward looking and make no
allowance for events occurring after 30 June 2016.

If using these sensitivities as forward looking, an allowance for
changes post 30 June 2016, such as sales and asset growth,
should be made.

These sensitivities assess the risk of changes in economic and
investment markets on the valuation of assets, which in turn
impact earnings. The earnings impact is included in investment
experience and does not take into consideration the impact
of any under or over performance of normalised growth
assumptions for each asset category. Refer to page 42 for
normalised growth assumptions.

These sensitivities do not include the indirect impact on fees for
the Funds Management business.

Refer to the Risk Management Framework (pages 31 to 33)
for additional detail on how to apply the profit and
equity sensitivities.

33

Challenger Group Challenger Limited Analyst Pack FY16

Profit and equity sensitivities

$m

Change in
variable

Profit/(loss)
after-tax

FY16

Change in
equity

FY16

Profit/(loss)
after-tax

FY15

Change in
equity

FY15
Credit risk

Fixed Income assets (change in credit spreads) +50 bps (71.3) (71.3) (80.5) (80.5)

-50 bps 71.3 71.3 80.5 80.5

Property risk
Direct Property +1% 24.1 24.1 21.2 21.2

-1% (24.1) (24.1) (21.2) (21.2)

Australian listed property securities +10% – – 12.4 12.4

-10% – – (12.4) (12.4)

Other property securities +10% 10.0 10.0 8.4 8.4
-10% (10.0) (10.0) (8.4) (8.4)

Total 34.1 34.1 42.0 42.0
(34.1) (34.1) (42.0) (42.0)

Infrastructure and equity risk
Infrastructure investments +10% 23.8 23.8 20.3 20.3

-10% (23.8) (23.8) (20.3) (20.3)

Equity investments +10% 75.5 75.5 50.9 50.9
-10% (75.5) (75.5) (50.9) (50.9)

Total 99.3 99.3 71.2 71.2

(99.3) (99.3) (71.2) (71.2)

Life insurance risk
Mortality, morbidity and longevity1

Life insurance contract liabilities +50% (15.1) (15.1) (37.7) (37.7)
-50% 15.1 15.1 37.7 37.7

Interest rate risk
Change in interest rates +100 bps 4.1 4.1 5.1 5.1

-100 bps (4.1) (4.1) (5.1) (5.1)

Foreign exchange risk
British Pound +10% 0.7 0.7 0.3 0.3

-10% (0.7) (0.7) (0.3) (0.3)
US Dollar +10% 7.0 7.0 1.9 1.9

-10% (7.0) (7.0) (1.9) (1.9)

Euro +10% (0.3) (0.3) (0.3) (0.3)
-10% 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3

Japanese Yen +10% – 0.8 – 0.3

-10% – (0.8) – (0.3)

Other +10% 0.4 0.4 (0.2) (0.2)
-10% (0.4) (0.4) 0.2 0.2

1. Mortality, morbidity and longevity life insurance contract liabilities sensitivity is net of any reinsurance with third parties.

34

Challenger Limited Analyst Pack FY16  Challenger Group

Life outlook
The Australian retirement incomes market is expected to
grow strongly over the next 20 years as Australia’s Baby
Boomers (born 1946 to 1964) move from retirement ‘saving’
to retirement ‘spending’. Over the next 20 years the number
of Australians over 65, which is Life’s target demographic, is
expected to increase by 75%1.

Challenger Life is well positioned to benefit from changes in